

# OHIO Provider Communications

## Trusted Senior Care Advantage - a delegated provider for southeastern Ohio Medicare Advantage membership

Published: Apr 1, 2020 - State & Federal / Medicare

Effective, January 1, 2020, Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield (Anthem) entered into a provider collaboration agreement with Physician's Group of Southeast Ohio Physicians in the southeastern Ohio market called Trusted Senior Care Advantage. Anthem delegated responsibility for medical claims payment, prior authorizations, case management, provider credentialing, and inpatient and outpatient utilization management to each of these groups for individual Medicare Advantage HMO members in Fairfield, Guernsey, Morgan, Muskingum, Noble and Perry counties who are attributed to Physician's Group of Southeast Ohio Physicians. The delegation was effective January 1, 2020. Members under this arrangement will have Trusted Senior Care Advantage on their member ID card.





Please see the frequently asked questions and answers below for additional information. You may also call Trusted Senior Care Advantage Provider Services at 1-833-440-5652.

## Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ)

#### When did this relationship start?

This relationship started January 1, 2020.

What changes can I expect?

Certain services historically performed by Anthem have been delegated to Trusted Senior Care Advantage. Trusted Senior Care Advantage will provide services for payment of medical claims, provider credentialing and utilization management. As a result of these administrative changes, providers can expect increased interaction and collaboration between Anthem and Trusted Senior Care Advantage.

## What number should I call if I have questions?

For provider inquiries, call Trusted Senior Care Advantage Provider Services at 1-833-440-5652.

## What service area is Trusted Senior Care Advantage handling?

The service area includes the following counties: Fairfield, Guernsey, Morgan, Muskingum, Noble and Perry counties.

#### To what address do I submit claims?

Claims for routine vision services should be submitted to EyeMed (also known as Blue View Vision). All other medical claims should be submitted to the following address for payment:

Attn: Core Care Select

P.O. Box 70032

Anaheim, CA 92825

Electronic claims can be sent to Office Ally or Change Healthcare:

Office Ally payer ID: AGL02

• Change Healthcare payer ID: **52352** 

For claim submission questions, contact Trusted Senior Care Advantage Provider Services at 1-833-440-5652.

## Whom do I contact if I have questions about or need assistance with electronic data interchange?

Contact Trusted Senior Care Advantage Provider Services at 1-833-440-5652 for inquiries related to your electronic claims submission. They will assist in identifying, testing and correcting any issues.

## Will there be a separate provider directory?

No, members will be able to refer to their Anthem provider directory as usual.

Where should I direct my patients if they have questions about their insurance plan?

Members should contact Anthem's Member Services at the phone number on the back of their ID card.

### Will prior authorization be required for admissions and/or certain services?

Yes, prior authorization is required for all nonemergency admissions and certain other services. For emergency admissions, please call Trusted Senior Care Advantage Provider Services at 1-833-440-5652 within 24 hours of admission or fax a face sheet to 1-614-259-0287.

### How do I contact the Utilization and Quality Management departments?

Provider Services phone: 1-833-440-5652

Direct fax: 1-614-259-0293

Inpatient and Outpatient Case Management department fax: 1-614-259-0287

**5080310HPENABS** 

**URL:** https://providernews.anthem.com/ohio/article/trusted-senior-care-advantage-a-delegated-provider-for-southeastern-ohio-medicare-advantage-membership

#### Featured In:

April 2020 Anthem Provider News - Ohio

Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield is the trade name of: In Colorado Rocky Mountain Hospital and Medical Service, Inc. HMO products underwritten by HMO Colorado, Inc. In Connecticut: Anthem Health Plans, Inc. In Georgia: Blue Cross Blue Shield Healthcare Plan of Georgia, Inc. In Indiana: Anthem Insurance Companies, Inc. In Kentucky: Anthem Health Plans of Kentucky, Inc. In Maine: Anthem Health Plans of Maine, Inc. In Missouri (excluding 30 counties in the Kansas City area): RightCHOICE® Managed Care, Inc. (RIT), Healthy Alliance® Life Insurance Company (HALIC), and HMO Missouri, Inc. RIT and certain affiliates administer non-HMO benefits underwritten by HALIC and HMO benefits underwritten by HMO Missouri, Inc. RIT and certain affiliates only provide administrative services for self-funded plans and do not underwrite benefits. In Nevada: Rocky Mountain Hospital and Medical Service, Inc. HMO products underwritten by HMO Colorado, Inc. dba HMO Nevada. In New Hampshire: Anthem Health Plans of New Hampshire, Inc. HMO plans are administered by Anthem Health Plans of New Hampshire, Inc. and underwritten by Matthew Thornton Health Plan, Inc. In Ohio: Community Insurance Company. In Virginia: Anthem Health Plans of Virginia, Inc. trades as Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield in Virginia, and its service area is all of Virginia except for the City of Fairfax, the Town of Vienna, and the area east of State Route 123. In Wisconsin: Blue Cross Blue Shield of Wisconsin (BCBSWI), which underwrites or administers the PPO and indemnity policies and underwrites the out of network benefits in POS policies offered by Compcare or WCIC; Compcare Health Services Insurance Corporation (Compcare) underwrites or administers the HMO policies and Wisconsin Collaborative Insurance Company (WCIC) underwrites or administers Well Priority HMO or POS policies. Independent licensees of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. Anthem is a registered trademark of Anthem Insurance Companies, Inc. The Blue Cross and Blue Shield names and symbols are registered marks of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. Use of the Anthem websites constitutes your agreement with our Terms of Use.